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                      2013 Section VIII Cross Country 

             State Qualifying Meet  Race Boys State Qualifier 

                 ============== 5 Kilometers============= 

                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class B 

Place TmPl Sta/Tot  Numb Name                Gr School           Time    St     

===== ==== ======== ==== =================== == ================ ======= ==  

    1    1   1/88   3106 Joseph Miller       12 Seaford HS       16:30.4  B  I  

    2        2/88   3017 Kieran McCarthy     11 South Side HS    16:54.9  B  I  

    3    2   3/88   3457 Peter Wilk          11 Valley Stream No 16:58.7  B  I  

    4    3   4/88   3257 Matthew Weilep      12 Manhasset HS     16:59.1  B  I  

    5    4   5/88   2966 Timothy Josephs     11 Garden City HS   16:59.9  B  I  

    6        6/88   3641 Michael Gordon      11 Valley Stream So 17:04.4  B     

    7    5   7/88   2896 Scott Pourshalchi   11 Roslyn HS        17:11.5  B     

    8        8/88   3180 Jose Velasquez      12 Jericho HS       17:11.8  B     

    9    6   9/88   3259 Tommy Fruhauf       11 Manhasset HS     17:13.2  B     

   10    7  10/88   3391 Travis Laderer      12 North Shore HS   17:15.9  B     

   11    8  11/88   3448 Phillip Inguanta    11 Valley Stream No 17:16.2  B     

   12    9  12/88   2934 James Dachille      12 JFK Bellmore HS  17:17.4  B     

   13   10  13/88   3540 Andrew Bloniarz     12 Wantagh HS       17:22.5  B  T  

   14   11  14/88   3558 Rich Monaco         12 Wantagh HS       17:25.6  B  T  

   15   12  15/88   3545 Michael Collins     11 Wantagh HS       17:31.9  B  T  

   16   13  16/88   3554 Brent Kavaler       11 Wantagh HS       17:33.0  B  T  

   17   14  17/88   3565 Timmy Reilly        12 Wantagh HS       17:34.5  B  T  

   18   15  18/88   3274 William McNamara    11 Manhasset HS     17:35.3  B     

   19   16  19/88   2939 John Mahon          12 JFK Bellmore HS  17:37.8  B     

   20   17  20/88   2999 Jake Tavernite      12 Mineola HS       17:41.1  B     

   21   18  21/88   3394 Dylan Smith         12 North Shore HS   17:46.7  B     

   22   19  22/88   3401 Harrison Laderer    10 North Shore HS   17:50.3  B     

   23   20  23/88   2987 Daniel Valenti       9 Garden City HS   17:51.9  B     

   24   21  24/88   3437 Jake Catalano       10 Valley Stream No 17:56.6  B     

   25   22  25/88   2534 Daniel Bostrom      12 Floral Park HS   17:58.9  B     

   26   23  26/88   2970 Owen Lucano         10 Garden City HS   18:00.6  B     

   27   24  27/88   3279 Riley Barnes        10 Manhasset HS     18:03.1  B     

   28   25  28/88   3398 Peter Dayre         11 North Shore HS   18:03.5  B     

   29       29/88   3010 Will Duggan         12 South Side HS    18:08.3  B     

   30   26  30/88   2662 Dylan Picart        12 Sewanhaka HS     18:09.3  B     

   31       31/88   2800 Danny Dmuchowski    11 Island Trees HS  18:10.7  B     

   32   27  32/88   2870 Sahil Anand         11 Roslyn HS        18:11.8  B     

   33   28  33/88   3417 Dylan Welch          9 North Shore HS   18:21.6  B     

   34   29  34/88   2943 Dean Ostrofsky      12 JFK Bellmore HS  18:21.9  B     

   35   30  35/88   3441 Matthew Cinnamo     11 Valley Stream No 18:23.3  B     

   36   31  36/88   3277 Russell Silva       11 Manhasset HS     18:23.6  B     

   37       37/88   3578 Luke Germanakos     11 Lynbrook HS      18:25.5  B     

   38   32  38/88   2544 Daniel Morgan       12 Floral Park HS   18:25.8  B     

   39   33  39/88   3546 Wesley Craig        12 Wantagh HS       18:26.5  B  T  

   40       40/88   3430 Brandon Green       12 Valley Stream So 18:28.1  B     

   41   34  41/88   3451 Julian Osorio       11 Valley Stream No 18:31.3  B     

   42   35  42/88   3096 Michael Bottarani   10 Seaford HS       18:33.6  B     

   43       43/88   3619 Gladstein Aaron     12 Hewlett HS       18:37.1  B     

   44   36  44/88   2660 Ried Hetzel         10 Sewanhaka HS     18:39.0  B     

   45   37  45/88   3541 Anthony Bouchard    12 Wantagh HS       18:41.0  B  T  

   46   38  46/88   3103 Matt Green          11 Seaford HS       18:41.8  B     

   47   39  47/88   2951 Daniel Steen        10 JFK Bellmore HS  18:42.3  B     



   48       48/88   2702 Brandon Peralta     12 Clarke HS        18:42.7  B     

   49   40  49/88   2959 Mark DeSantis       12 Garden City HS   18:43.0  B     

   50   41  50/88   2996 Chris Mueller       11 Mineola HS       18:43.3  B     
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===== ==== ======== ==== =================== == ================ ======= ==  

   51   42  51/88   2942 Timothy Montera     12 JFK Bellmore HS  18:44.9  B     

   52   43  52/88   2997 John Murray         11 Mineola HS       18:45.9  B     

   53       53/88   2642 Blake Woods         11 Glen Cove HS     18:46.9  B     

   54       54/88   3172 HaeJin Park         11 Jericho HS       18:47.3  B     

   55   44  55/88   3260 Carter Paterson     11 Manhasset HS     18:49.1  B     

   56   45  56/88   2904 Todd Warshawsky      9 Roslyn HS        18:54.8  B     

   57   46  57/88   3099 Matthew Clark       12 Seaford HS       18:55.6  B     

   58   47  58/88   2902 Alex Singer          9 Roslyn HS        18:57.1  B     

   59   48  59/88   3095 Matt Blaesi         12 Seaford HS       18:57.6  B     

   60   49  60/88   3408 8shar Hawkins       10 North Shore HS   19:00.5  B     

   61   50  61/88   2960 Timothy Feyrer      12 Garden City HS   19:00.9  B     

   62   51  62/88   2971 Trevor Marchhart     9 Garden City HS   19:01.2  B     

   63   52  63/88   3254 John Marcucci       12 Manhasset HS     19:01.4  B     

   64   53  64/88   2988 Dylan Bestler       12 Mineola HS       19:05.8  B     

   65   54  65/88   2993 Ryan Kelly          12 Mineola HS       19:08.9  B     

   66   55  66/88   2541 Nicholas Konzelman  11 Floral Park HS   19:13.7  B     

   67   56  67/88   2991 Douglas Demagistris 11 Mineola HS       19:15.7  B     

   68   57  68/88   3108 Ben Varnas          10 Seaford HS       19:17.6  B     

   69   58  69/88   2539 Ryan Heskin          8 Floral Park HS   19:19.3  B     

   70       70/88   3131 Watson Benjamin     10 Great Neck North 19:20.3  B     

   71   59  71/88   2542 Paul Lubicich        8 Floral Park HS   19:23.7  B     

   72   60  72/88   3412 Will Laderer         9 North Shore HS   19:27.6  B     

   73   61  73/88   3452 Isaih Paige         11 Valley Stream No 19:27.9  B     

   74       74/88   2513 Nicholas Pugliano   10 Plainedge HS     19:28.6  B     

   75   62  75/88   2953 Brandon Burke        9 Garden City HS   19:32.8  B     

   76   63  76/88   2538 Marco Echeandia     11 Floral Park HS   19:42.4  B     

   77   64  77/88   2882 Nicholas Furci      10 Roslyn HS        19:44.5  B     

   78   65  78/88   2659 David Gambino       11 Sewanhaka HS     19:55.2  B     

   79   66  79/88   2945 Skylar Rakowski     11 JFK Bellmore HS  20:12.9  B     

   80   67  80/88   3000 Matt Tavernite      10 Mineola HS       20:20.4  B     

   81   68  81/88   2540 Conor Klaum         12 Floral Park HS   20:20.9  B     

   82   69  82/88   3093 Austin Andriano     11 Seaford HS       20:22.9  B     

   83   70  83/88   2663 Zachery Reifschneid 10 Sewanhaka HS     20:29.1  B     

   84   71  84/88   2899 Kevin Rauchenberge  12 Roslyn HS        20:42.6  B     

   85   72  85/88   2665 James Sokal         10 Sewanhaka HS     20:43.0  B     

   86   73  86/88   2944 Jack Ostrofsky      10 JFK Bellmore HS  21:09.6  B     

   87   74  87/88   2656 Sohaib Agha         11 Sewanhaka HS     21:49.2  B     

   88   75  88/88   2880 Aaron Czik          10 Roslyn HS        21:52.6  B     

 

                     *********** TEAM SCORE ********** 
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                 ============== 5 Kilometers============= 

                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class B 

 

  1.    60  Wantagh HS       (17:29.5  87:27.5 0:12.0) 

=============================== 

  1     10  Andrew Bloniarz         17:22.5 B  

  2     11  Rich Monaco             17:25.6 B  

  3     12  Michael Collins         17:31.9 B  

  4     13  Brent Kavaler           17:33.0 B  

  5     14  Timmy Reilly            17:34.5 B  

  6   ( 33) Wesley Craig            18:26.5 B  

  7   ( 37) Anthony Bouchard        18:41.0 B  

 

  2.    79  Manhasset HS     (17:38.9  88:14.3 1:24.5) 

=============================== 

  1      3  Matthew Weilep          16:59.1 B  

  2      6  Tommy Fruhauf           17:13.2 B  

  3     15  William McNamara        17:35.3 B  

  4     24  Riley Barnes            18:03.1 B  

  5     31  Russell Silva           18:23.6 B  

  6   ( 44) Carter Paterson         18:49.1 B  

  7   ( 52) John Marcucci           19:01.4 B  

 

  3.    95  Valley Stream No (17:49.3  89:06.1 1:32.6) 

=============================== 

  1      2  Peter Wilk              16:58.7 B  

  2      8  Phillip Inguanta        17:16.2 B  

  3     21  Jake Catalano           17:56.6 B  

  4     30  Matthew Cinnamo         18:23.3 B  

  5     34  Julian Osorio           18:31.3 B  

  6   ( 61) Isaih Paige             19:27.9 B  

 

  4.    97  North Shore HS   (17:51.6  89:18.0 1:05.7) 

=============================== 

  1      7  Travis Laderer          17:15.9 B  

  2     18  Dylan Smith             17:46.7 B  

  3     19  Harrison Laderer        17:50.3 B  

  4     25  Peter Dayre             18:03.5 B  

  5     28  Dylan Welch             18:21.6 B  

  6   ( 49) 8shar Hawkins           19:00.5 B  

  7   ( 60) Will Laderer            19:27.6 B  

 

  5.   135  JFK Bellmore HS  (18:08.9  90:44.3 1:27.5) 

=============================== 

  1      9  James Dachille          17:17.4 B  

  2     16  John Mahon              17:37.8 B  

  3     29  Dean Ostrofsky          18:21.9 B  

  4     39  Daniel Steen            18:42.3 B  

  5     42  Timothy Montera         18:44.9 B  

  6   ( 66) Skylar Rakowski         20:12.9 B  

  7   ( 73) Jack Ostrofsky          21:09.6 B  

 

  6.   137  Garden City HS   (18:07.3  90:36.3 2:01.0) 

=============================== 



  1      4  Timothy Josephs         16:59.9 B  

  2     20  Daniel Valenti          17:51.9 B  

  3     23  Owen Lucano             18:00.6 B  

  4     40  Mark DeSantis           18:43.0 B  

  5     50  Timothy Feyrer          19:00.9 B  

  6   ( 51) Trevor Marchhart        19:01.2 B  

  7   ( 62) Brandon Burke           19:32.8 B  

 

  7.   168  Seaford HS       (18:19.8  91:39.0 2:27.2) 

=============================== 

  1      1  Joseph Miller           16:30.4 B  

  2     35  Michael Bottarani       18:33.6 B  

  3     38  Matt Green              18:41.8 B  

  4     46  Matthew Clark           18:55.6 B  

  5     48  Matt Blaesi             18:57.6 B  

  6   ( 57) Ben Varnas              19:17.6 B  

  7   ( 69) Austin Andriano         20:22.9 B  

 

  8.   188  Roslyn HS        (18:36.0  92:59.7 2:33.0) 

=============================== 

  1      5  Scott Pourshalchi       17:11.5 B  

  2     27  Sahil Anand             18:11.8 B  

  3     45  Todd Warshawsky         18:54.8 B  

  4     47  Alex Singer             18:57.1 B  

  5     64  Nicholas Furci          19:44.5 B  

  6   ( 71) Kevin Rauchenberge      20:42.6 B  

  7   ( 75) Aaron Czik              21:52.6 B  

 

  9.   208  Mineola HS       (18:41.0  93:25.0 1:27.8) 

=============================== 

  1     17  Jake Tavernite          17:41.1 B  

  2     41  Chris Mueller           18:43.3 B  

  3     43  John Murray             18:45.9 B  

  4     53  Dylan Bestler           19:05.8 B  

  5     54  Ryan Kelly              19:08.9 B  

  6   ( 56) Douglas Demagistris     19:15.7 B  

  7   ( 67) Matt Tavernite          20:20.4 B  

 

 10.   226  Floral Park HS   (18:52.3  94:21.4 1:24.8) 

=============================== 

  1     22  Daniel Bostrom          17:58.9 B  

  2     32  Daniel Morgan           18:25.8 B  

  3     55  Nicholas Konzelman      19:13.7 B  

  4     58  Ryan Heskin             19:19.3 B  

  5     59  Paul Lubicich           19:23.7 B  

  6   ( 63) Marco Echeandia         19:42.4 B  

  7   ( 68) Conor Klaum             20:20.9 B  

 

 11.   269  Sewanhaka HS     (19:35.2  97:55.6 2:33.7) 

=============================== 

  1     26  Dylan Picart            18:09.3 B  

  2     36  Ried Hetzel             18:39.0 B  

  3     65  David Gambino           19:55.2 B  

  4     70  Zachery Reifschneide    20:29.1 B  

  5     72  James Sokal             20:43.0 B  

  6   ( 74) Sohaib Agha             21:49.2 B  

 



 



 

 

Incomplete Teams: 

 

South Side HS    

         Kieran McCarthy  B, Will Duggan  B 

 

Valley Stream So 

         Michael Gordon  B, Brandon Green  B 

 

Jericho HS       

         Jose Velasquez  B, HaeJin Park  B 

 

Island Trees HS  

         Danny Dmuchowski  B 

 

Lynbrook HS      

         Luke Germanakos  B 

 

Hewlett HS       

         Gladstein Aaron  B 

 

Clarke HS        

         Brandon Peralta  B 

 

Glen Cove HS     

         Blake Woods  B 

 

Great Neck North 

         Watson Benjamin  B 

 

Plainedge HS     

         Nicholas Pugliano  B 



 

 


